

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Christopher T. Wright

cwright@postschell.com 717-612-6013 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 166570

January 5, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of the 230 kV Transmission Line Associated with the Independence Energy Connection-West Project in Portions of Franklin County, Pennsylvania Docket No. A-2017-2640200

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On December 27, 2017, the Application and all supporting documents were filed on behalf of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC, in the above-referenced proceeding.

The following package containing the Notice of Filing has been returned to our office marked as "Refused – Unable to Forward – Return to Sender:"

Certificate of Service December 27, 2017

Supplemental Certificate of Service January 5, 2018

Justin & Sharla Dunlap 11451 West Buhrman Drive Waynesboro, PA 17268 Justin & Sharla Dunlap 8015 Hidden Valley Lane Waynesboro, PA 17268 Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary January 5, 2018 Page 2

Copies of the Notice of Filing will be provided as indicated on the Supplemental Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Christopher T. Wright

CTW/jl Enclosures

cc: Kimberly Hafner Supplemental Certificate of Service

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the **Notice of Filing filed December 27, 2017** has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Justin & Sharla Dunlap 8015 Hidden Valley Lane Waynesboro, PA 17268

Date: January 5, 2018

Christopher T. Wright